[bookmark: _Hlk24722901]Table 1S. Monthly meteorological data during the growing period of maize in 2016 at Fukuoka, Japan. The data were obtained from the Agro-Meteorological Grid Square. Data of the National Agriculture and Food Research Organization (NARO), Japan.

	[bookmark: _Hlk24722911]Month
	Daily light integral
	Temperature [ºC]
	Precipitation

	
	[mol(PPFD) m–2 d–1]
	Mean
	Maximum
	Minimum
	[mm d–1]

	May
	46.1
	19.0
	25.4
	12.8
	10.8

	June
	35.1
	21.8
	26.4
	17.8
	19.0

	July
	48.3
	26.3
	31.3
	22.1
	10.0

	August
	50.0
	27.0
	33.2
	22.2
	4.7

	September
	25.2
	22.9
	27.9
	19.6
	22.9
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